JUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MINUTES / FY2024

REGULAR MEETING March 6, 2024

PRESENT: Commissioner Don Hajenga Commissioner James D Moore Commissioner Cody McDonald

Also present: Clerk & Recorder Amanda Kelly

Commissioner Moore moved to approve the March 6, 2024 Agenda, second Commissioner Hajenga, motion passed.

Commission Hajenga move to approve the February 21, 2024 Minutes, second Commissioner Moore, motion passed.

Commissioners reviewed the Judith Basin County Reconciliations reports for February 2024. Commissioner Hajenga moved to accept, second Commissioner Moore, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to appoint Brendan Deegan to the JB County Weed Board, second Commission Hajenga, motion passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to appoint Clint Dahlhausen and David Dover to the JB County Compensation Board, second Commissioner Moore, motion passed.

Commissioners also attended the JB County Health Insurance Advisor Board Meeting and the Judith Basin County Planning Board Meeting.

ATTESTED:

CHAIRMAN CODY MCDONALD

CLERK & RECORDER AMANDA KELLY